AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY SHEET

City of Rollingwood

Meeting Date: July 17, 2024

Submitted By:

Staff

Agenda Item:

Discussion and possible action on the 2024 Election Services Agreement with Travis County

Description:

The City of Rollingwood contracts with Travis County to conduct our elections.

The City of Rollingwood and Travis County are required to enter into this agreement to maintain consistency and accessibility in voting practices, polling places, and election procedures in order to best assist the voters of Rollingwood.

This agreement is substantially same as has been used in previous years and has been reviewed and approved by legal counsel.

Action Requested:

To approve the 2024 Election Services Agreement with Travis County

Fiscal Impacts:

The City will pay Travis County an amount based on the city's share of the election work. This will depend on how many other organizations contract with them for their elections and has been budgeted for.

Attachments:

2024 Election Services Agreement with Travis County